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NOAA Workforce Management Office, Consulting Services Division (CSD) – 12/20/16 

National Marine Fisheries Service (NMFS) 
• Human Resources Business Partner 

Todd B. Morris 
Todd.Morris@noaa.gov 
Silver Spring, MD 

(301) 713-6318 

NMFS HR Assistant  
Debra Decker 
Debra.M.Decker@noaa.gov 
Silver Spring, MD 

(206) 526-6052 

Alaska Fisheries Science Center 
Alaska Regional Office 

• Human Resources Business Advisor  

Sydney Clarkson 
Sydney.Clarkson@noaa.gov 
(Backup:  Robert Steele) 
Silver Spring, MD 

(206) 526-6042 

Northwest Fisheries Science Center 
Pacific Islands Fisheries Science Center 
Pacific Islands Regional Office 

• Human Resources Business Advisor  

Justin Fairley 
Justin.Fairley@noaa.gov 
(Backup: Sydney Clarkson) 
Silver Spring, MD 

(206) 526-6045 

West Coast Regional Office 
Southwest Fisheries Science Center 

• Human Resources Business Advisor 

Robert Steele 
Robert.Steele@noaa.gov 
(Backup: Justin Fairley) 
Silver Spring, MD 

(206) 526-6048 

NMFS East Coast Region 
• Human Resources Business Advisor 

Caroline Lynn-Turner 
Caroline.Lynn-Turner@noaa.gov 
(Backup: Andrew Kaiser) 
Silver Spring, MD  

(301) 713-6359 

Southeast Fisheries Science Center 
Southeast Regional Office 
Northeast Fisheries Science Center 
NMFS, Office of Habitat Conservation 

• Human Resources Business Advisor 

Theresa Gray 
Theresa.Gray@noaa.gov 
(Backup:  Andrew Kaiser) 
Silver Spring, MD 

EOD 01/08/17 
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Greater Atlantic Regional Fisheries Office 
NMFS, Office of Chief Information Officer 
NMFS, Office of Protected Resources 
NMFS, Office of Sustainable Fisheries 
NMFS, Office of International Affairs and Seafood inspection 
NMFS, Office of Science and Technology 

Human Resources Business Advisor 
 

Nicki Feagin 
Nicki.Feagin@noaa.gov 
(Backup: Theresa Gray) 
Silver Spring, MD 

EOD 12/25/16 

 
NMFS, Office of the Assistant Administrator 
NMFS, Office of Law Enforcement 
NMFS, Office of Management and Budget 

● Human Resources Business Advisor 
 

Andrew Kaiser  
Andrew.Kaiser@noaa.gov 
(Backup: Nicki Feagin) 
Silver Spring, MD 

(301) 713-6324 
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